



Sprinkles & Toppers Ltd  
13 Ryderway, Lutterworth  
Leicestershire  
LE17 4QL

Merry Christmas All Sprinkles Mix

100g

**Ingredients:**

Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Starch (**WHEAT** / maize), potato starch, sunflower oil, vegetable oil (coconut) rice flour, colours: E153, E171, E174), Glucose Syrup, Stabiliser (arabic gum), Agar, Glazing Agent (shellac), Glazing Agent (E901 with coconut oil, shellac)

Allergens show in CAPITALS

Store product away from light and strong odours

Re seal pack after use